Spur Gears
4DP
Steel
G
EA
R
S
Material
Spur Gears
6DP
Steel
G
EA
R
S
Steel BS 970 Pt. 1 1991 080M15 (EN32) Or BS 970 Pt. 1 1991 230M07 (EN1A)
All dimensions in inches
Pressure angle 20°
Manufactured to BS 436:1970 Pt. 1, Fig. 1, Grade 8
Bore tolerances to BS 1916: 1953 Pt. 1, H8
General tolerance unless otherwise stated ±0.010”
These gears are NOT hardened
Material
No.
Teeth
Outside
Dia.
Pitch
Dia.
Bore
Dia.
Boss
Dia.
Overall
Length
Face
Width
Catalogue No.
A B C D E F
12 3.50 3.00 1.0000 2.250 2.500 1.500 A4-12-S
14 4.00 3.50 1.0000 2.750 2.500 1.500 A4-14-S
15 4.25 3.75 1.0000 3.000 2.500 1.500 A4-15-S
16 4.50 4.00 1.2500 3.250 2.500 1.500 A4-16-S
18 5.00 4.50 1.2500 3.750 2.500 1.500 A4-18-S
20 5.50 5.00 1.2500 4.000 2.500 1.500 A4-20-S
24 6.50 6.00 1.2500 4.000 2.500 1.500 A4-24-S
28 7.50 7.00 1.2500 4.250 2.500 1.500 A4-28-S
32 8.50 8.00 1.2500 4.250 2.750 1.500 A4-32-S
36 9.50 9.00 1.2500 4.250 2.750 1.500 A4-36-S
No.
Teeth
Outside
Dia.
Pitch
Dia.
Bore
Dia.
Boss
Dia.
Overall
Length
Face
Width Catalogue
No.
A B C D E F
12 2.333 2.000 1.0000 1.500 2.500 1.500 A6-12-S
14 2.667 2.333 1.0000 1.750 2.500 1.500 A6-14-S
15 2.833 2.500 1.0000 2.000 2.500 1.500 A6-15-S
16 3.000 2.667 1.0000 2.000 2.500 1.500 A6-16-S
18 3.333 3.000 1.0000 2.000 2.500 1.500 A6-18-S
20 3.667 3.333 1.0000 2.000 2.500 1.500 A6-20-S
21 3.833 3.500 1.0000 2.000 3.000 1.500 A6-21-S
24 4.333 4.000 1.2500 3.000 3.000 1.500 A6-24-S
27 4.833 4.500 1.2500 3.000 3.000 1.500 A6-27-S
28 5.000 4.667 1.2500 3.000 3.000 1.500 A6-28-S
32 5.667 5.333 1.2500 3.000 3.000 1.500 A6-32-S
36 6.333 6.000 1.2500 3.000 3.000 1.500 A6-36-S
Steel BS 970 Pt.3 1991 080M40 (EN8) or equivalent
All dimensions in inches
Pressure angle 20°
Bore tolerances to BS 1916: 1953 Pt. 1, H8
Manufactured to BS 436:1970 Pt. 1, Fig. 1, Grade 8
General tolerance unless otherwise stated ±0.010”
These gears are NOT hardened
Spur Gears
8DP
Steel
G
EA
R
S
Spur Gears
10DP
Steel
No.
Teeth
Outside
Dia.
Pitch
Dia.
Bore
Dia.
Boss
Dia.
Overall
Length
A B C D E F
12 1.750 1.500 0.750 1.125 2.00 1.25 A8-12-S
14 2.000 1.750 0.750 1.250 2.00 1.25 A8-14-S
15 2.125 1.875 0.875 1.375 2.00 1.25 A8-15-S
16 2.250 2.000 0.875 1.500 2.00 1.25 A8-16-S
18 2.500 2.250 0.875 1.750 2.00 1.25 A8-18-S
20 2.750 2.500 0.875 1.750 2.00 1.25 A8-20-S
22 3.000 2.750 0.875 1.750 2.00 1.25 A8-22-S
24 3.250 3.000 0.875 2.000 2.25 1.25 A8-24-S
28 3.750 3.500 0.875 2.000 2.25 1.25 A8-28-S
30 4.000 3.750 0.875 2.000 2.25 1.25 A8-30-S
32 4.250 4.000 1.000 2.500 2.25 1.25 A8-32-S
36 4.750 4.500 1.000 2.500 2.25 1.25 A8-36-S
40 5.250 5.000 1.000 2.500 2.25 1.25 A8-40-S
42 5.500 5.250 1.000 2.500 2.25 1.25 A8-42-S
44 5.750 5.500 1.000 2.500 2.25 1.25 A8-44-S
48 6.250 6.000 1.000 2.500 2.25 1.25 A8-48-S
No.
Teeth
Outside
Dia.
Pitch
Dia.
Bore
Dia.
Boss
Dia.
Overall
Length
A B C D E F
12 1.400 1.200 0.625 0.875 1.625 1.000 A10-12-S
14 1.600 1.400 0.625 0.937 1.625 1.000 A10-14-S
15 1.700 1.500 0.750 1.125 1.625 1.000 A10-15-S
16 1.800 1.600 0.750 1.250 1.625 1.000 A10-16-S
18 2.000 1.800 0.750 1.375 1.625 1.000 A10-18-S
20 2.200 2.000 0.750 1.500 1.625 1.000 A10-20-S
24 2.600 2.400 0.750 1.500 1.625 1.000 A10-24-S
25 2.700 2.500 0.750 1.500 1.625 1.000 A10-25-S
28 3.000 2.800 0.750 1.500 1.875 1.000 A10-28-S
30 3.200 3.000 0.750 1.500 1.875 1.000 A10-30-S
32 3.400 3.200 0.750 1.500 1.875 1.000 A10-32-S
35 3.700 3.500 0.750 1.500 1.875 1.000 A10-35-S
36 3.800 3.600 0.750 1.500 1.875 1.000 A10-36-S
40 4.200 4.000 0.875 2.500 1.875 1.000 A10-40-S
42 4.400 4.200 0.875 2.500 1.875 1.000 A10-42-S
45 4.700 4.500 0.875 2.500 1.875 1.000 A10-45-S
48 5.000 4.800 0.875 2.500 1.875 1.000 A10-48-S
50 5.200 5.000 0.875 2.500 1.875 1.000 A10-50-S
54 5.600 5.400 0.875 2.500 1.875 1.000 A10-54-S
55 5.700 5.500 0.875 2.500 1.875 1.000 A10-55-S
60 6.200 6.000 0.875 2.500 1.875 1.000 A10-60-S
Steel BS 970 Pt. 1 1991 080M15 (EN32) Or BS 970 Pt. 1 1991 230M07 (EN1A)
All dimensions in inches
Pressure angle 20°
Manufactured to BS 436:1970 Pt. 1, Fig. 1, Grade 8
Bore tolerances to BS 1916: 1953 Pt. 1, H8
General tolerance unless otherwise stated ±0.010”
These gears are NOT hardened
Material
Face
Width  Catalogue No.
Face
Width  Catalogue No.
G
EA
R
S
Material
Steel BS 970 Pt.3 1991 080M40 (EN8) or equivalent
All dimensions in inches
Pressure angle 20°
Bore tolerances to BS 1916: 1953 Pt. 1, H8
Manufactured to BS 436:1970 Pt. 1, Fig. 1, Grade 8
General tolerance unless otherwise stated ±0.010”
These gears are NOT hardened
Spur Gears
12DP
Steel
G
EA
R
S
Spur Gears
16DP
Steel
G
EA
R
S
Type A Type B
No.
Teeth
Outside
Dia.
Pitch
Dia.
Bore
Dia.
Boss
Dia.
Overall
Length
Face
Width Catalogue No.
A B C D E F
12 1.167 1.0000 0.500 0.750 1.250 0.750 A12-12-S
13 1.250 1.0833 0.500 0.750 1.250 0.750 A12-13-S
14 1.334 1.1667 0.500 0.875 1.250 0.750 A12-14-S
15 1.417 1.2500 0.625 1.000 1.250 0.750 A12-15-S
16 1.500 1.3333 0.625 1.000 1.250 0.750 A12-16-S
18 1.667 1.5000 0.625 1.250 1.250 0.750 A12-18-S
20 1.834 1.6667 0.625 1.250 1.250 0.750 A12-20-S
21 1.917 1.7500 0.625 1.250 1.250 0.750 A12-21-S
22 2.000 1.8333 0.625 1.250 1.250 0.750 A12-22-S
24 2.167 2.0000 0.625 1.250 1.250 0.750 A12-24-S
30 2.667 2.5000 0.625 1.250 1.250 0.750 A12-30-S
32 2.834 2.6667 0.625 1.250 1.250 0.750 A12-32-S
36 3.167 3.0000 0.625 1.250 1.250 0.750 A12-36-S
40 3.500 3.3333 0.625 1.250 1.250 0.750 A12-40-S
48 4.167 4.0000 0.750 2.500 1.500 0.750 A12-48-S
54 4.667 4.5000 0.750 2.500 1.500 0.750 A12-54-S
60 5.167 5.0000 0.750 2.500 1.500 0.750 A12-60-S
64 5.500 5.3333 0.750 2.500 1.500 0.750 A12-64-S
72 6.167 6.0000 0.750 2.500 1.500 0.750 A12-72-S
No.
Teeth
Outside
Dia.
Pitch
Dia.
Bore
Dia.
Boss
Dia.
Overall
Length
Face
Width Setscrew Pos'n Type Catalogue No.
A B C D E F G K
12 0.875 0.7500 0.375 0.562 0.937 0.500 M3 0.250 A A16-12-S
13 0.938 0.8125 0.375 0.625 0.937 0.500 M3 0.250 A A16-13-S
14 1.000 0.8750 0.375 0.687 0.937 0.500 M3 0.250 A A16-14-S
15 1.063 0.9375 0.500 0.750 0.937 0.500 M3 0.250 A A16-15-S
16 1.125 1.0000 0.500 0.812 0.937 0.500 M3 0.250 A A16-16-S
18 1.250 1.1250 0.500 0.937 0.937 0.500 M5 0.250 A A16-18-S
20 1.375 1.2500 0.500 1.000 0.937 0.500 M5 0.250 A A16-20-S
22 1.500 1.3750 0.500 1.000 0.937 0.500 M5 0.250 A A16-22-S
24 1.625 1.5000 0.500 1.000 0.937 0.500 M5 0.250 A A16-24-S
26 1.750 1.6250 0.500 1.000 0.937 0.500 M5 0.250 A A16-26-S
28 1.875 1.7500 0.625 1.250 1.000 0.500 M5 0.250 A A16-28-S
30 2.000 1.8750 0.625 1.250 1.000 0.500 M5 0.250 A A16-30-S
32 2.125 2.0000 0.625 1.250 1.000 0.500 M5 0.250 A A16-32-S
36 2.375 2.2500 0.625 1.250 1.000 0.500 M5 0.250 A A16-36-S
40 2.625 2.5000 0.625 1.250 1.000 0.500 M5 0.250 A A16-40-S
48 3.125 3.0000 0.625 1.250 1.000 0.500 M5 0.250 A A16-48-S
54 3.500 3.3750 0.625 1.250 1.000 0.500 - - B A16-54-S
56 3.625 3.5000 0.625 1.250 1.000 0.500 - - B A16-56-S
60 3.875 3.7500 0.625 1.250 1.125 0.500 - - B A16-60-S
64 4.125 4.0000 0.625 1.250 1.125 0.500 - - B A16-64-S
Steel BS 970 Pt. 1 1991 080M15 (EN32) Or BS 970 Pt. 1 1991 230M07 (EN1A)
All dimensions in inches
Pressure angle 20°
Manufactured to BS 436:1970 Pt. 1, Fig. 1, Grade 8
Bore tolerances to BS 1916: 1953 Pt. 1, H8
General tolerance unless otherwise stated ±0.010”
These gears are NOT hardened
Material
Material
Steel BS 970 Pt.3 1991 080M40 (EN8) or equivalent
All dimensions in inches
Pressure angle 20°
Bore tolerances to BS 1916: 1953 Pt. 1, H8
Manufactured to BS 436:1970 Pt. 1, Fig. 1, Grade 8
General tolerance unless otherwise stated ±0.010”
These gears are NOT hardened
Spur Gears
20DP
Steel
G
EA
R
S
Spur Gears
24DP
Steel
G
EA
R
S
No. Teeth Out
Di
s
a
i
.
de Pitch Dia. Bore Dia. Boss Dia. Overall
Length
Face
Width Setscrew Catalogue No.
A B C D E F G K
12 0.700 0.600 0.3125 0.437 0.750 0.375 M3 0.218 A20-12-S
13 0.750 0.650 0.3125 0.468 0.750 0.375 M3 0.218 A20-13-S
14 0.800 0.700 0.3125 0.500 0.750 0.375 M3 0.218 A20-14-S
15 0.850 0.750 0.375 0.562 0.750 0.375 M3 0.218 A20-15-S
16 0.900 0.800 0.375 0.625 0.750 0.375 M3 0.218 A20-16-S
18 1.000 0.900 0.375 0.687 0.750 0.375 M4 0.218 A20-18-S
20 1.100 1.000 0.375 0.750 0.750 0.375 M4 0.218 A20-20-S
22 1.200 1.100 0.375 0.750 0.750 0.375 M4 0.218 A20-22-S
24 1.300 1.200 0.375 0.750 0.750 0.375 M4 0.218 A20-24-S
25 1.350 1.250 0.375 0.750 0.750 0.375 M4 0.218 A20-25-S
28 1.500 1.400 0.375 0.750 0.750 0.375 M4 0.218 A20-28-S
30 1.600 1.500 0.375 0.750 0.750 0.375 M4 0.218 A20-30-S
32 1.700 1.600 0.500 1.000 0.875 0.375 M4 0.218 A20-32-S
35 1.850 1.750 0.500 1.000 0.875 0.375 M4 0.218 A20-35-S
36 1.900 1.800 0.500 1.000 0.875 0.375 M4 0.218 A20-36-S
40 2.100 2.000 0.500 1.000 0.875 0.375 M4 0.218 A20-40-S
48 2.500 2.400 0.500 1.000 0.875 0.375 M4 0.218 A20-48-S
50 2.600 2.500 0.500 1.000 0.875 0.375 M4 0.218 A20-50-S
60 3.100 3.000 0.500 1.000 0.875 0.375 M4 0.218 A20-60-S
64 3.300 3.200 0.500 1.000 0.875 0.375 M4 0.218 A20-64-S
No.
Teeth
Outside
Dia.
Pitch
Dia.
Bore
Dia.
Boss
Dia.
Overall
Length
Face
Width Setscrew Pos'n Catalogue No.
A B C D E F G K
15 0.708 0.6250 0.3125 0.484 0.625 0.312 M3 0.187 A24-15-S
20 0.917 0.8333 0.3125 0.625 0.625 0.312 M3 0.187 A24-20-S
24 1.083 1.0000 0.3125 0.625 0.625 0.312 M3 0.187 A24-24-S
25 1.125 1.0417 0.3125 0.625 0.625 0.312 M3 0.187 A24-25-S
30 1.333 1.2500 0.375 0.750 0.750 0.312 M4 0.187 A24-30-S
35 1.542 1.4583 0.375 0.750 0.750 0.312 M4 0.187 A24-35-S
40 1.750 1.6667 0.375 0.750 0.750 0.312 M4 0.187 A24-40-S
45 1.958 1.8750 0.375 0.750 0.750 0.312 M4 0.187 A24-45-S
48 2.083 2.0000 0.375 0.750 0.750 0.312 M4 0.187 A24-48-S
50 2.167 2.0833 0.375 0.750 0.750 0.312 M4 0.187 A24-50-S
55 2.375 2.2917 0.375 0.750 0.750 0.312 M4 0.187 A24-55-S
60 2.583 2.5000 0.500 1.000 0.812 0.312 M4 0.218 A24-60-S
63 2.708 2.6250 0.500 1.000 0.812 0.312 M4 0.218 A24-63-S
65 2.792 2.7083 0.500 1.000 0.812 0.312 M4 0.218 A24-65-S
70 3.000 2.9167 0.500 1.000 0.812 0.312 M4 0.218 A24-70-S
75 3.208 3.1250 0.500 1.000 0.812 0.312 M4 0.218 A24-75-S
80 3.417 3.3333 0.500 1.000 0.812 0.312 M4 0.218 A24-80-S
85 3.625 3.5417 0.500 1.250 0.937 0.312 M4 0.218 A24-85-S
90 3.833 3.7500 0.500 1.250 0.937 0.312 M4 0.218 A24-90-S
95 4.042 3.9583 0.500 1.250 0.937 0.312 M4 0.218 A24-95-S
96 4.083 4.0000 0.500 1.250 0.937 0.312 M4 0.218 A24-96-S
100 4.250 4.1667 0.500 1.250 0.937 0.312 M4 0.218 A24-100-S
120 5.083 5.0000 0.500 1.250 0.937 0.312 M4 0.218 A24-120-S
Steel BS 970 Pt. 1 1991 080M15 (EN32) Or BS 970 Pt. 1 1991 230M07 (EN1A)
All dimensions in inches
Pressure angle 20°
Manufactured to BS 436:1970 Pt. 1, Fig. 1, Grade 8
Bore tolerances to BS 1916: 1953 Pt. 1, H8
General tolerance unless otherwise stated ±0.010”
These gears are NOT hardened
Material
Material
Steel BS 970 Pt.3 1991 080M40 (EN8) or equivalent
All dimensions in inches
Pressure angle 20°
Bore tolerances to BS 1916: 1953 Pt. 1, H8
Manufactured to BS 436:1970 Pt. 1, Fig. 1, Grade 8
General tolerance unless otherwise stated ±0.010”
These gears are NOT hardened
Spur Gears
32DP
Steel and Brass
G
EA
R
S
Spur Gears
G
EA
R
S
40DP
Polyacetal, Steel, Brass
21
Spur Gears
40 DP
Steel and Brass
G
E
A
R
S
We accept payment by Cash, Cheque, VISA and Mastercard.
No. Outside Pitch Bore Boss Overall Catalogue No.
Teeth Type dia. dia. dia. dia. length facewidth Setscrew Steel Brass
A B C D E F G K
Material
Material
Steel BS 970 Pt. 1 1991 080M15 (EN32)
Or BS 970 Pt. 3 230M07 (EN1A)
Brass   BS2874:1986 CZ121
All dimensions in inches
Pressure angle 20°
Manufactured to BS 436:1970 Pt. 1, Fig. 1, Grade 8
Bore tolerances to BS 1916:1953 Pt. 1, H8
General tolerance unless otherwise stated ±0.010”
These gears are NOT hardened
T
N
eet
o.
h Type Ou
Di
ts
a.
ide Pitch
Dia.
Bore
Dia.
Boss
Dia.
Overall
Length
    Face
Width Setscrew Pos'n
A B C D E F
Catalogue No.
Steel Brass
10 A 0.375 0.3125 0.1562 - 0.625 0.250 M3 0.156 A32-10-S A32-10-B
15 B 0.531 0.4688 0.1875 0.359 0.562 0.250 M3 0.156 A32-15-S A32-15-B
16 B 0.563 0.5000 0.1875 0.359 0.562 0.250 M3 0.156 A32-16-S A32-16-B
20 B 0.688 0.6250 0.2500 0.500 0.500 0.250 M3 0.156 A32-20-S A32-20-B
25 B 0.844 0.7813 0.2500 0.500 0.500 0.250 M3 0.156 A32-25-S A32-25-B
30 B 1.000 0.9375 0.2500 0.500 0.500 0.250 M3 0.156 A32-30-S A32-30-B
32 B 1.063 1.0000 0.2500 0.500 0.500 0.250 M3 0.156 A32-32-S A32-32-B
35 B 1.156 1.0938 0.3125 0.625 0.563 0.250 M3 0.156 A32-35-S A32-35-B
40 B 1.313 1.2500 0.3125 0.625 0.563 0.250 M4 0.156 A32-40-S A32-40-B
45 B 1.469 1.4063 0.3125 0.625 0.563 0.250 M4 0.156 A32-45-S A32-45-B
50 B 1.625 1.5625 0.3125 0.625 0.563 0.250 M4 0.156 A32-50-S A32-50-B
55 B 1.781 1.7188 0.3125 0.625 0.563 0.250 M4 0.156 A32-55-S A32-55-B
60 B 1.938 1.8750 0.3750 0.750 0.625 0.250 M4 0.156 A32-60-S A32-60-B
63 B 2.031 1.9688 0.3750 0.750 0.625 0.250 M4 0.156 A32-63-S A32-63-B
64 B 2.063 2.0000 0.3750 0.750 0.625 0.250 M4 0.156 A32-64-S A32-64-B
65 B 2.094 2.0313 0.3750 0.750 0.625 0.250 M4 0.156 A32-65-S A32-65-B
70 B 2.250 2.1875 0.3750 0.750 0.625 0.250 M4 0.156 A32-70-S A32-70-B
75 B 2.406 2.3438 0.3750 0.750 0.625 0.250 M4 0.156 A32-75-S A32-75-B
80 B 2.563 2.5000 0.3750 0.750 0.625 0.250 M4 0.156 A32-80-S A32-80-B
85 B 2.719 2.6563 0.3750 0.750 0.625 0.250 M4 0.156 A32-85-S A32-85-B
90 B 2.875 2.8125 0.3750 0.750 0.625 0.250 M4 0.156 A32-90-S A32-90-B
95 B 3.031 2.9688 0.3750 0.750 0.625 0.250 M4 0.156 A32-95-S A32-95-B
96 B 3.063 3.0000 0.3750 0.750 0.625 0.250 M4 0.156 A32-96-S A32-96-B
100 B 3.188 3.1250 0.3750 0.750 0.625 0.250 M4 0.156 A32-100-S A32-100-B
120 B 3.813 3.7500 0.3750 0.750 0.625 0.250 M4 0.156 A32-120-S A32-120-B
T
N
eet
o.
h Type Ou
Di
ts
a.
ide P
D
i
i
tc
a.
h B
D
o
i
r
a.
e B
D
o
ia.
ss
L
O
e
v
n
er
g
al
th
l
W
F
id
ace
th
 Setscrew Pos'n
A B C D E F G K Steel Brass Delrin
12 A 0.350 0.300 0.1562 - 0.625 0.218 M3 0.156 A40-12-S A40-12-B -
16 B 0.450 0.400 0.1875 0.313 0.562 0.218 M3 0.156 A40-16-S A40-16-B -
20 B 0.550 0.500 0.2500 0.406 0.500 0.218 M3 0.156 A40-20-S A40-20-B -
24 B 0.650 0.600 0.2500 0.500 0.500 0.218 M3 0.156 A40-24-S A40-24-B -
30 B 0.800 0.750 0.2500 0.500 0.500 0.218 M3 0.156 A40-30-S A40-30-B -
32 B 0.850 0.800 0.2500 0.500 0.500 0.218 M3 0.156 A40-32-S A40-32-B -
36 B 0.950 0.900 0.2500 0.500 0.500 0.218 M3 0.156 A40-36-S A40-36-B A40-36-D
40 B 1.050 1.000 0.2500 0.625 0.500 0.218 M3 0.156 A40-40-S A40-40-B A40-40-D
48 B 1.250 1.200 0.2500 0.625 0.500 0.218 M3 0.156 A40-48-S A40-48-B A40-48-D
60 B 1.550 1.500 0.2500 0.625 0.500 0.218 M3 0.156 A40-60-S A40-60-B A40-60-D
64 B 1.650 1.600 0.2500 0.625 0.500 0.218 M3 0.156 A40-64-S A40-64-B A40-64-D
72 B 1.850 1.800 0.2500 0.625 0.500 0.218 M3 0.156 A40-72-S A40-72-B A40-72-D
80 B 2.050 2.000 0.2500 0.625 0.500 0.218 M3 0.156 A40-80-S A40-80-B A40-80-D
84 B 2.150 2.100 0.2500 0.625 0.500 0.218 M3 0.156 A40-84-S A40-84-B A40-84-D
90 B 2.300 2.250 0.2500 0.625 0.500 0.218 M3 0.156 A40-90-S A40-90-B A40-90-D
96 B 2.450 2.400 0.2500 0.625 0.500 0.218 M3 0.156 A40-96-S A40-96-B A40-96-D
100 B 2.550 2.500 0.2500 0.625 0.500 0.218 M3 0.156 A40-100-S A40-100-B A40-100-D
120 B 3.050 3.000 0.2500 0.750 0.500 0.218 M3 0.156 A40-120-S A40-120-B A40-120-D
Catalogue No.
Material
Steel BS 970 Pt. 1 1991 080M15 (EN32)
Or BS 970 Pt. 3 230M07 (EN1A)
Brass   BS2874:1986 CZ121
Polyacetal
All dimensions in inches
Pressure angle 20°
Manufactured to BS 436:1970 Pt. 1, Fig. 1, Grade 8
Bore tolerances to BS 1916:1953 Pt. 1, H8
General tolerance unless otherwise stated ±0.010”
These gears are NOT hardened
Type A
Type B
Type A
Type B
Spur Gears
48DP
25
Spur Gears
64DP
We accept payment by Cash, Cheque, VISA and Mastercard.
Material
23
Spur Gears
48 DP
Steel and Brass
G
E
A
R
S
Boring, keywaying and modification service.
No. Outside Pitch Bore Boss Overall Catalogue No.
Teeth Type dia. dia. dia. dia. length facewidth Setscrew Steel Brass
A B C D E F G K
23
Spur Gears
48 DP
Steel and Brass
G
E
A
R
S
Boring, keywaying and modification service.
No. Outside Pitch Bore Boss Overall Catalogue No.
Teeth Type dia. dia. dia. dia. length facewidth Setscrew Steel Brass
A B C D E F G K
Material
23
Spur Gears
48 DP
Steel and Brass
G
E
A
R
S
Boring, keywaying and modification service.
No. Outside Pitch Bore Boss Overall Catalogue No.
Teeth Type dia. dia. dia. dia. length facewidth Setscrew Steel Brass
A B C D E F G K
Material
23
Spur Gears
48 DP
Steel and Brass
G
E
A
R
S
Boring, keywaying and modification service.
No. Outside Pitch Bore Boss Overall Catalogue No.
Teeth Type dia. dia. dia. dia. length facewidth Setscrew Steel Brass
A B C D E F G K
23
Spur Gears
48 DP
Steel and Brass
G
E
A
R
S
Boring, keywaying and modification service.
No. Outside Pitch Bore Boss Overall Catalogue No.
Teeth Type dia. dia. dia. dia. length facewidth Setscrew Steel Brass
A B C D E F G K
Material
Polyacetal, Steel, Brass Polyacetal, Steel, Brass
Dia. Dia. Dia.T
N
eet
o.
h Type Ou
Di
ts
a.
ide Pitch Bore Boss
L
O
e
v
n
er
g
al
th
l
W
F
id
ace
th
 Setscrew Pos'n
A B C D E F G K Steel Brass Delrin
12 A 0.292 0.2500 0.1562 - 0.562 0.187 M3 0.125 A48-12-S A48-12-B -
16 A 0.375 0.3333 0.1562 - 0.562 0.187 M3 0.125 A48-16-S A48-16-B -
20 B 0.458 0.4167 0.1562 0.328 0.437 0.187 M3 0.125 A48-20-S A48-20-B -
24 B 0.542 0.5000 0.1875 0.375 0.375 0.187 M3 0.125 A48-24-S A48-24-B -
30 B 0.667 0.6250 0.1875 0.375 0.375 0.187 M3 0.125 A48-30-S A48-30-B -
32 B 0.708 0.6667 0.1875 0.375 0.375 0.187 M3 0.125 A48-32-S A48-32-B -
36 B 0.792 0.7500 0.1875 0.375 0.375 0.187 M3 0.125 A48-36-S A48-36-B A48-36-D
40 B 0.875 0.8333 0.1875 0.375 0.375 0.187 M3 0.125 A48-40-S A48-40-B A48-40-D
48 B 1.042 1.0000 0.2500 0.500 0.500 0.187 M3 0.125 A48-48-S A48-48-B A48-48-D
60 B 1.292 1.2500 0.2500 0.500 0.500 0.187 M3 0.125 A48-60-S A48-60-B A48-60-D
64 B 1.375 1.3333 0.2500 0.500 0.500 0.187 M3 0.125 A48-64-S A48-64-B A48-64-D
72 B 1.542 1.5000 0.2500 0.500 0.500 0.187 M3 0.125 A48-72-S A48-72-B A48-72-D
80 B 1.708 1.6667 0.2500 0.500 0.500 0.187 M3 0.125 A48-80-S A48-80-B A48-80-D
84 B 1.792 1.7500 0.2500 0.500 0.500 0.187 M3 0.125 A48-84-S A48-84-B A48-84-D
90 B 1.917 1.8750 0.2500 0.500 0.500 0.187 M3 0.125 A48-90-S A48-90-B A48-90-D
96 B 2.042 2.0000 0.2500 0.500 0.500 0.187 M3 0.125 A48-96-S A48-96-B A48-96-D
100 B 2.125 2.0833 0.2500 0.500 0.500 0.187 M3 0.125 A48-100-S A48-100-B A48-100-D
120 B 2.542 2.5000 0.2500 0.500 0.500 0.187 M3 0.125 A48-120-S A48-120-B A48-120-D
Catalogue No.
Type A
Type B
Type A
Type B
No.
Teeth Type Outside
Dia.
Pitch
Dia.
Bore
Dia.
Boss
Dia.
Overall
Length
Face
Width Setscrew Pos'n
A B C D E F G K Steel Delrin
12 A 0.219 0.1875 0.1250 0.156 - - A64-12-S A64-12-B
15 A 0.266 0.2344 0.1250
- 0.437
- 0.437 0.156 M3 0.093 A64-15-S A64-15-B -
16 A 0.281 0.2500 0.1250 - 0.156 M3 0.093 A64-16-S A64-16-B -
20 B 0.344 0.3125 0.1250 0.250 0.156 M3 0.093 A64-20-S A64-20-B -
24 B 0.406 0.3750 0.1250 0.312 0.156 M3 0.093 A64-24-S A64-24-B -
30 B 0.500 0.4688 0.1250 0.312 0.156 M3 0.093 A64-30-S A64-30-B -
32 B 0.531 0.5000 0.1875 0.375 0.125 M3 0.093 A64-32-S A64-32-B -
36 B 0.594 0.5625 0.1875 0.375 0.125 M3 0.093 A64-36-S A64-36-B A64-36-D
40 B 0.656 0.6250 0.1875 0.375 0.125 M3 0.093 A64-40-S A64-40-B A64-40-D
48 B 0.781 0.7500 0.1875 0.375 0.125 M3 0.093 A64-48-S A64-48-B A64-48-D
60 B 0.969 0.9375 0.1875 0.375 0.125 M3 0.093 A64-60-S A64-60-B A64-60-D
64 B 1.031 1.0000 0.1875 0.375 0.125 M3 0.093 A64-64-S A64-64-B A64-64-D
72 B 1.156 1.1250 0.1875 0.375 0.125 M3 0.093 A64-72-S A64-72-B A64-72-D
80 B 1.281 1.2500 0.1875 0.375 0.125 M3 0.093 A64-80-S A64-80-B A64-80-D
84 B 1.344 1.3125 0.1875 0.375 0.125 M3 0.093 A64-84-S A64-84-B A64-84-D
90 B 1.438 1.4063 0.1875 0.375 0.125 M3 0.093 A64-90-S A64-90-B A64-90-D
96 B 1.531 1.5000 0.1875 0.375 0.125 M3 0.093 A64-96-S A64-96-B A64-96-D
100 B 1.594 1.5625 0.1875 0.375 0.125 M3 0.093 A64-100-S A64-100-B A64-100-D
120 B 1.906 1.8750 0.1875 0.375
0.437
0.312
0.312
0.312
0.312
0.312
0.312
0.312
0.312
0.312
0.312
0.312
0.312
0.312
0.312
0.312
0.312 0.125 M3 0.093 A64-120-S A64-120-B A64-120-D
Catalogue No.
Brass
Material
Polyacetal
Steel BS 970 Pt. 1 1991 080M15 (EN32)
Or BS 970 Pt. 3 230M07 (EN1A)
Brass   BS2874:1986 CZ121
All dimensions in inches
Pressure angle 20°
Manufactured to BS 436:1970 Pt. 1, Fig. 1, Grade 8
Bore tolerances to BS 1916:1953 Pt. 1, H8
General tolerance unless otherwise stated ±0.010”
These gears are NOT hardened
Material
Steel BS 970 Pt. 1 1991 080M15 (EN32)
Or BS 970 Pt. 3 230M07 (EN1A)
Brass   BS2874:1986 CZ121
Polyacetal
All dimensions in inches
Pressure angle 20°
Manufactured to BS 436:1970 Pt. 1, Fig. 1, Grade 8
Bore tolerances to BS 1916:1953 Pt. 1, H8
General tolerance unless otherwise stated ±0.010”
These gears are NOT hardened
G
EA
R
S G
EA
R
S
12 To order or obtain price and availability phone (+44) 0 170 728 3131
No. Outside Pitch Bore Boss Overall Catalogue
Teeth dia. dia. dia. dia. length facewidth No.
A B C D E F
Material
27
Spur Gears
0.5 module
Steel, Brass, Polyacetal
Boring, keywaying and modification service.
MA04-15-S
MA04-30-B
	   	 	 	 			 Polyacetal
	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 (Delrin)
	 	 	 	 	 	 	 √ √ √
15	 	 	 3	 	 	 5	 √	 √ √
16	 	 	 3	 	 	 5	 √	 √ √
	 	 	 3	 	 	 5	 √ √ √
	 	 	 	 	 	 	 √ √ √
	 	 	 	 	 	 	 √ √ √
	 	 	 	 	 	 	 √ √ √
	 	 	 	 	 	 	 √ √ √
	 	 	 	 	 	 	 √ √ √
	 	 	 	 	 	 	 √ √ √
	 	 	 	 	 	 	 √ √ √
	 	 	 	 	 	 	 √ √ √
	 	 	 	 	 	 	 √ √ √
	 	 	 	 	 	 	 √ √ √
	 	 	 	 	 	 	 √ √ √
	 	 	 	 	 	 	 √ √ √
	 	 	 	 	 	 	 √ √ √
	 	 	 	 	 	 	 √ √ √
	 	 	 	 	 	 	 √ √ √
	 	 	 	 	 	 	 √ √ √
	 	 	 	 	 	 	 √ √ √
	 	 	 	 	 	 	 √ √ √
	 	 	 	 	 	 	 √ √ √
	 	 	 	 	 	 	 √ √ √
	 	 	 	 	 	 	 √ √ √
	 	 	 	 	 	 	 √ √ √
100 	 	 	 	 	 	 √ √ √
	 	 	 	 	 	 	 √ √ √
	 	 	 	 	 	 	 √ √ √
Spur Gears
0.4 Module
t
N
eet
o.
h Type Ou
D
ts
ia
i
.
de Pitch
Dia.
Bore
Dia.
(H8)
Boss
Dia.
Overall
length
Face
width
Setscrew
thread Position
A B C D E F G K Steel Brass Delrin
12 A 7.00 6.00 4 4 M3 3 MA05-12-S MA05-12-B -
15 A 8.50 7.50 4 4 M3 3 MA05-15-S MA05-15-B -
16 A 9.00 8.00 4 4 M3 3 MA05-16-S MA05-16-B -
20 A 11.00 10.00 4
- 14
- 14
- 14
- 14 4 M3 3 MA05-20-S MA05-20-B -
24 B 13.00 12.00 5 4 M3 3 MA05-24-S MA05-24-B -
25 B 13.50 12.50 5 4 M3 3 MA05-25-S MA05-25-B -
30 B 16.00 15.00 5 4 M3 3 MA05-30-S MA05-30-B MA05-30-D
32 B 17.00 16.00 5 4 M3 3 MA05-32-S MA05-32-B MA05-32-D
35 B 18.50 17.50 5 4 M3 3 MA05-35-S MA05-35-B MA05-35-D
36 B 19.00 18.00 5 4 M3 3 MA05-36-S MA05-36-B MA05-36-D
40 B 21.00 20.00 5 4 M3 3 MA05-40-S MA05-40-B MA05-40-D
45 B 23.50 22.50 5 4 M3 3 MA05-45-S MA05-45-B MA05-45-D
48 B 25.00 24.00 5 4 M3 3 MA05-48-S MA05-48-B MA05-48-D
50 B 26.00 25.00 6 4 M3 3 MA05-50-S MA05-50-B MA05-50-D
55 B 28.50 27.50 6 4 M3 3 MA05-55-S MA05-55-B MA05-55-D
60 B 31.00 30.00 6 4 M3 3 MA05-60-S MA05-60-B MA05-60-D
64 B 33.00 32.00 6 4 M3 3 MA05-64-S MA05-64-B MA05-64-D
65 B 33.50 32.50 6 4 M3 3 MA05-65-S MA05-65-B MA05-65-D
70 B 36.00 35.00 6 4 M3 3 MA05-70-S MA05-70-B MA05-70-D
72 B 37.00 36.00 6 4 M3 3 MA05-72-S MA05-72-B MA05-72-D
75 B 38.50 37.50 6 4 M3 3 MA05-75-S MA05-75-B MA05-75-D
80 B 41.00 40.00 6 4 M3 3 MA05-80-S MA05-80-B MA05-80-D
84 B 43.00 42.00 6 4 M3 3 MA05-84-S MA05-84-B MA05-84-D
85 B 43.50 42.50 6 4 M3 3 MA05-85-S MA05-85-B MA05-85-D
90 B 46.00 45.00 6 4 M3 3 MA05-90-S MA05-90-B MA05-90-D
95 B 48.50 47.50 6 4 M3 3 MA05-95-S MA05-95-B MA05-95-D
96 B 49.00 48.00 6 4 M3 3 MA05-96-S MA05-96-B MA05-96-D
100 B 51.00 50.00 6 4 M3 3 MA05-100-S MA05-100-B MA05-100-D
108 B 55.00 54.00 6 4 M3 3 MA05-108-S MA05-108-B MA05-108-D
120 B 61.00 60.00 6 4 M3 3 MA05-120-S MA05-120-B MA05-120-D
127 B 64.5 63.50 6
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12 4 M3 3 MA05-127-S MA05-127-B MA05-127-D
Catalogue No.
Steel, Brass, Polyacetal
Type A Type B
Material
Polyacetal
Steel BS 970 Pt. 1 1991 080M15 (EN32)
Or BS 970 Pt. 3 230M07 (EN1A)
Brass   BS2874:1986 CZ121
All dimensions in millimetres
Pressure angle 20°
Manufactured to DIN 867, quality 9gs"
Bore tolerances to BS 1916:1953 Pt. 1, H8
General tolerance unless otherwise stated ±0.010”
These gears are NOT hardened
Material
Steel BS 970 Pt. 1 1991 080M15 (EN32)
Or BS 970 Pt. 3 230M07 (EN1A)
Brass   BS2874:1986 CZ121
Polyacetal
All dimensions in millimetres
Pressure angle 20°
Manufactured to DIN 867, quality 9gs"
Bore tolerances to BS 1916:1953 Pt. 1, H8 General
tolerance unless otherwise stated ±0.010”
These gears are NOT hardened
G
EA
R
S G
EA
R
S
28 To order or obtain price and availability phone (+44) 0 170 728 3131 29We accept payment by Cash, Cheque, VISA and Mastercard.
Spur Gears
0.7 Module
Steel, Brass, Polyacetal
Spur Gears
0.8 Module
Steel, Brass, Polyacetal
N
T
o
eet
. o
h
f Type Outside
Dia
Pitch
Dia
Bore
Dia.
Boss
Dia
Overall
Length
A B C D E
Face
width Setscrew Pos'n
F G K Steel
Catalogue No.
Brass Delrin
12 A 11.2 9.6 4 6 M3 4 MA08-12-S MA08-12-B
15 A 13.6 12.0 4
- 16
- 16 6 M3 4 MA08-15-S MA08-15-B
16 B 14.4 12.8 4 6 M3 4 MA08-16-S MA08-16-B
20 B 17.6 16.0 6 6 M3 4 MA08-20-S MA08-20-B
24 B 20.8 19.2 6 6 M3 4 MA08-24-S MA08-24-B
25 B 21.6 20.0 6 6 M3 4 MA08-25-S MA08-25-B
30 B 25.6 24.0 6 6 M3 4 MA08-30-S MA08-30-B MA08-30-D
32 B 27.2 25.6 6 6 M3 4 MA08-32-S MA08-32-B MA08-32-D
35 B 29.6 28.0 6 6 M3 4 MA08-35-S MA08-35-B MA08-35-D
36 B 30.4 28.8 8 6 M3 4 MA08-36-S MA08-36-B MA08-36-D
40 B 33.6 32.0 8 6 M4 4 MA08-40-S MA08-40-B MA08-40-D
45 B 37.6 36.0 8 6 M4 4 MA08-45-S MA08-45-B MA08-45-D
48 B 40.0 38.4 8 6 M4 4 MA08-48-S MA08-48-B MA08-48-D
50 B 41.6 40.0 8 6 M4 4 MA08-50-S MA08-50-B MA08-50-D
55 B 45.6 44.0 8 6 M4 4 MA08-55-S MA08-55-B MA08-55-D
60 B 49.6 48.0 8 6 M4 4 MA08-60-S MA08-60-B MA08-60-D
64 B 52.8 51.2 8 6 M4 4 MA08-64-S MA08-64-B MA08-64-D
65 B 53.6 52.0 8 6 M4 4 MA08-65-S MA08-65-B MA08-65-D
70 B 57.6 56.0 8 6 M4 4 MA08-70-S MA08-70-B MA08-70-D
72 B 59.2 57.6 8 6 M4 4 MA08-72-S MA08-72-B MA08-72-D
75 B 61.6 60.0 8 6 M4 4 MA08-75-S MA08-75-B MA08-75-D
80 B 65.6 64.0 8 6 M5 4 MA08-80-S MA08-80-B MA08-80-D
84 B 68.8 67.2 8 6 M5 4 MA08-84-S MA08-84-B MA08-84-D
85 B 69.6 68.0 8 6 M5 4 MA08-85-S MA08-85-B MA08-85-D
90 B 73.6 72.0 8 6 M5 4 MA08-90-S MA08-90-B MA08-90-D
95 B 77.6 76.0 8 6 M5 4 MA08-95-S MA08-95-B MA08-95-D
96 B 78.4 76.8 8 6 M5 4 MA08-96-S MA08-96-B MA08-96-D
100 B 81.6 80.0 8 6 M5 4 MA08-100-S MA08-100-B MA08-100-D
108 B 88.0 86.4 8 6 M5 4 MA08-108-S MA08-108-B MA08-108-D
120 B 97.6 96.0 8 6 M5 4 MA08-120-S MA08-120-B MA08-120-D
127 B 103.2 101.6 8
10
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14 6 M5 4 MA08-127-S MA08-127-B MA08-127-D
tee
No.
th Type Outside
Dia.
Pitch
Dia.
Bore
Dia.
(H8)
Boss
Dia.
Overall
length
Face
width
Setscrew
thread
 Position
A B C D E F G K Steel Brass Delrin
12 A 9.80 8.40 4 5 M3 3 MA07-12-S MA07-12-B -
15 A 11.90 10.50 4 5 M3 3 MA07-15-S MA07-15-B -
16 A 12.60 11.20 4
- 11
- 11
- 11 5 M3 3 MA07-16-S MA07-16-B -
18 B 14.00 12.60 4 5 M3 3 MA07-18-S MA07-18-B -
20 B 15.40 14.00 4 5 M3 3 MA07-20-S MA07-20-B -
22 B 16.80 15.40 4 5 M3 3 MA07-22-S MA07-22-B -
24 B 18.20 16.80 4 5 M3 3 MA07-24-S MA07-24-B -
25 B 18.90 17.50 4 5 M3 3 MA07-25-S MA07-25-B -
30 B 22.40 21.00 5 5 M3 3 MA07-30-S MA07-30-B MA07-30-D
35 B 25.90 24.50 5 5 M3 3 MA07-35-S MA07-35-B MA07-35-D
36 B 26.60 25.20 5 5 M3 3 MA07-36-S MA07-36-B MA07-36-D
40 B 29.40 28.00 5 5 M3 3 MA07-40-S MA07-40-B MA07-40-D
45 B 32.90 31.50 6 5 M3 3 MA07-45-S MA07-45-B MA07-45-D
50 B 36.40 35.00 6 5 M3 3 MA07-50-S MA07-50-B MA07-50-D
55 B 39.90 38.50 6 5 M3 3 MA07-55-S MA07-55-B MA07-55-D
60 B 43.40 42.00 6 5 M3 3 MA07-60-S MA07-60-B MA07-60-D
70 B 50.40 49.00 6 5 M3 3 MA07-70-S MA07-70-B MA07-70-D
72 B 51.80 50.40 6 5 M3 3 MA07-72-S MA07-72-B MA07-72-D
75 B 53.90 52.50 6 5 M3 3 MA07-75-S MA07-75-B MA07-75-D
80 B 57.40 56.00 6 5 M3 3 MA07-80-S MA07-80-B MA07-80-D
90 B 64.40 63.00 6
10
10
12
12
15
15
15
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
20
20
20
20
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11 5 M3 3 MA07-90-S MA07-90-B MA07-90-D
Catalogue No.
Type A
Type B
Type A
Type B
G
EA
R
S G
EA
R
S
Material
Polyacetal
Steel BS 970 Pt. 1 1991 080M15 (EN32)
Or BS 970 Pt. 3 230M07 (EN1A)
Brass   BS2874:1986 CZ121
All dimensions in millimetres
Pressure angle 20°
Manufactured to DIN 867, quality 9gs"
Bore tolerances to BS 1916:1953 Pt. 1, H8
General tolerance unless otherwise stated ±0.010”
These gears are NOT hardened
Material
Steel BS 970 Pt. 1 1991 080M15 (EN32)
Or BS 970 Pt. 3 230M07 (EN1A)
Brass   BS2874:1986 CZ121
Polyacetal
All dimensions in millimetres
Pressure angle 20°
Manufactured to DIN 867, quality 9gs"
Bore tolerances to BS 1916:1953 Pt. 1, H8 General
tolerance unless otherwise stated ±0.010”
These gears are NOT hardened
30 To order or obtain price and availability phone (+44) 0 170 728 3131 31
Spur Gears
1.25 Module
Steel
Boring, keywaying and modification service. 29
Spur Gears
1.0 Module
Steel and Polyacetal
No. of
Teeth
Outside
Dia
Pitch
Dia
Bore
Dia.
Boss
Dia
A B C D
Overall
Length Facewidth Setscrew Pos'n
E F G K Steel Delrin
12 14.0 12.0 6 9 25 15 M3 5 MA10-12-S -
13 15.0 13.0 6 10 25 15 M3 5 MA10-13-S -
14 16.0 14.0 6 10 25 15 M3 5 MA10-14-S -
15 17.0 15.0 6 13 25 15 M3 5 MA10-15-S -
16 18.0 16.0 6 14 25 15 M3 5 MA10-16-S -
17 19.0 17.0 8 15 25 15 M3 5 MA10-17-S -
18 20.0 18.0 8 15 25 15 M3 5 MA10-18-S -
19 21.0 19.0 8 16 25 15 M3 5 MA10-19-S -
20 22.0 20.0 8 16 25 15 M3 5 MA10-20-S -
21 23.0 21.0 8 16 25 15 M4 5 MA10-21-S -
22 24.0 22.0 8 18 25 15 M4 5 MA10-22-S -
23 25.0 23.0 8 18 25 15 M4 5 MA10-23-S -
24 26.0 24.0 10 20 25 15 M4 5 MA10-24-S -
25 27.0 25.0 10 20 25 15 M4 5 MA10-25-S -
26 28.0 26.0 10 20 25 15 M4 5 MA10-26-S -
27 29.0 27.0 10 20 25 15 M4 5 MA10-27-S -
28 30.0 28.0 10 20 25 15 M4 5 MA10-28-S -
29 31.0 29.0 10 20 25 15 M4 5 MA10-29-S -
30 32.0 30.0 10 20 25 15 M4 5 MA10-30-S MA10-30-D
31 33.0 31.0 10 25 25 15 M4 5 MA10-31-S MA10-31-D
32 34.0 32.0 10 25 25 15 M4 5 MA10-32-S MA10-32-D
33 35.0 33.0 10 25 25 15 M4 5 MA10-33-S MA10-33-D
34 36.0 34.0 10 25 25 15 M4 5 MA10-34-S MA10-34-D
35 37.0 35.0 10 25 25 15 M4 5 MA10-35-S MA10-35-D
36 38.0 36.0 10 25 25 15 M4 5 MA10-36-S MA10-36-D
37 39.0 37.0 10 25 25 15 M4 5 MA10-37-S MA10-37-D
38 40.0 38.0 10 25 25 15 M4 5 MA10-38-S MA10-38-D
39 41.0 39.0 10 25 25 15 M4 5 MA10-39-S MA10-39-D
40 42.0 40.0 12 25 25 15 M4 5 MA10-40-S MA10-40-D
41 43.0 41.0 12 35 25 15 M5 5 MA10-41-S MA10-41-D
42 44.0 42.0 12 35 25 15 M5 5 MA10-42-S MA10-42-D
43 45.0 43.0 12 35 25 15 M5 5 MA10-43-S MA10-43-D
44 46.0 44.0 12 35 25 15 M5 5 MA10-44-S MA10-44-D
45 47.0 45.0 12 35 25 15 M5 5 MA10-45-S MA10-45-D
46 48.0 46.0 12 35 25 15 M5 5 MA10-46-S MA10-46-D
47 49.0 47.0 12 35 25 15 M5 5 MA10-47-S MA10-47-D
48 50.0 48.0 12 35 25 15 M5 5 MA10-48-S MA10-48-D
49 51.0 49.0 12 35 25 15 M5 5 MA10-49-S MA10-49-D
50 52.0 50.0 12 35 25 15 M5 5 MA10-50-S MA10-50-D
51 53.0 51.0 12 35 25 15 M5 5 MA10-51-S MA10-51-D
52 54.0 52.0 12 35 25 15 M5 5 MA10-52-S MA10-52-D
53 55.0 53.0 12 35 25 15 M5 5 MA10-53-S MA10-53-D
54 56.0 54.0 12 35 25 15 M5 5 MA10-54-S MA10-54-D
55 57.0 55.0 12 35 25 15 M5 5 MA10-55-S MA10-55-D
56 58.0 56.0 12 35 25 15 M5 5 MA10-56-S MA10-56-D
57 59.0 57.0 12 35 25 15 M5 5 MA10-57-S MA10-57-D
58 60.0 58.0 12 35 25 15 M5 5 MA10-58-S MA10-58-D
59 61.0 59.0 12 35 25 15 M5 5 MA10-59-S MA10-59-D
60 62.0 60.0 12 35 25 15 M5 5 MA10-60-S MA10-60-D
61 63.0 61.0 12 35 25 15 M5 5 MA10-61-S MA10-61-D
62 64.0 62.0 12 35 25 15 M5 5 MA10-62-S MA10-62-D
63 65.0 63.0 12 35 25 15 M5 5 MA10-63-S MA10-63-D
64 66.0 64.0 12 35 25 15 M5 5 MA10-64-S MA10-64-D
65 67.0 65.0 12 35 25 15 M5 5 MA10-65-S MA10-65-D
66 68.0 66.0 12 35 25 15 M5 5 MA10-66-S MA10-66-D
67 69.0 67.0 12 35 25 15 M5 5 MA10-67-S MA10-67-D
68 70.0 68.0 12 35 25 15 M5 5 MA10-68-S MA10-68-D
69 71.0 69.0 12 35 25 15 M5 5 MA10-69-S MA10-69-D
70 72.0 70.0 12 35 25 15 M5 5 MA10-70-S MA10-70-D
72 74.0 72.0 12 35 25 15 M5 5 MA10-72-S MA10-72-D
75 77.0 75.0 12 35 25 15 M5 5 MA10-75-S MA10-75-D
76 78.0 76.0 12 45 25 15 M5 5 MA10-76-S MA10-76-D
80 82.0 80.0 12 45 25 15 M5 5 MA10-80-S MA10-80-D
82 84.0 82.0 12 45 25 15 M5 5 MA10-82-S MA10-82-D
85 87.0 85.0 12 45 25 15 M5 5 MA10-85-S MA10-85-D
90 92.0 90.0 12 45 25 15 M5 5 MA10-90-S MA10-90-D
95 97.0 95.0 12 45 25 15 M5 5 MA10-95-S MA10-95-D
100 102.0 100.0 12 45 25 15 M5 5 MA10-100-S MA10-100-D
114 116.0 114.0 12 45 25 15 M5 5 MA10-114-S MA10-114-D
120 122.0 120.0 12 45 25 15 M5 5 MA10-120-S MA10-120-D
127 129.0 127.0 12 45 25 15 M5 5 MA10-127-S MA10-127-D
Catalogue Ref
No. of
Teeth
Outside
Dia Pitch Dia Bore
Dia.
Boss
Dia
Overall
Length Facewidth
A B C D E F
Setscrew Pos'n Catalogue Ref
G K Steel
12 17.50 15.00 5 9 25 15 M3 5 MA125-12-S
13 18.75 16.25 5 10 25 15 M3 5 MA125-13-S
14 20.00 17.50 5 10 25 15 M3 5 MA125-14-S
15 21.25 18.75 5 13 25 15 M3 5 MA125-15-S
16 22.50 20.00 5 14 25 15 M4 5 MA125-16-S
17 23.75 21.25 5 15 25 15 M4 5 MA125-17-S
18 25.00 22.50 5 15 25 15 M4 5 MA125-18-S
19 26.25 23.75 10 16 25 15 M4 5 MA125-19-S
20 27.50 25.00 10 16 25 15 M4 5 MA125-20-S
21 28.75 26.25 10 16 25 15 M4 5 MA125-21-S
22 30.00 27.50 10 18 25 15 M4 5 MA125-22-S
23 31.25 28.75 10 18 25 15 M4 5 MA125-23-S
24 32.50 30.00 10 20 25 15 M4 5 MA125-24-S
25 33.75 31.25 10 20 25 15 M4 5 MA125-25-S
26 35.00 32.50 10 20 25 15 M4 5 MA125-26-S
27 36.25 33.75 10 20 25 15 M4 5 MA125-27-S
28 37.50 35.00 10 20 25 15 M4 5 MA125-28-S
29 38.75 36.25 10 20 25 15 M4 5 MA125-29-S
30 40.00 37.50 10 20 25 15 M4 5 MA125-30-S
31 41.25 38.75 10 25 25 15 M4 5 MA125-31-S
32 42.50 40.00 10 25 25 15 M5 5 MA125-32-S
33 43.75 41.25 10 35 25 15 M5 5 MA125-33-S
34 45.00 42.50 10 35 25 15 M5 5 MA125-34-S
35 46.25 43.75 10 35 25 15 M5 5 MA125-35-S
36 47.50 45.00 10 35 25 15 M5 5 MA125-36-S
37 48.75 46.25 10 35 25 15 M5 5 MA125-37-S
38 50.00 47.50 10 35 25 15 M5 5 MA125-38-S
39 51.25 48.75 10 35 25 15 M5 5 MA125-39-S
40 52.50 50.00 12 35 25 15 M5 5 MA125-40-S
41 53.75 51.25 12 35 25 15 M5 5 MA125-41-S
42 55.00 52.50 12 35 25 15 M5 5 MA125-42-S
43 56.25 53.75 12 35 25 15 M5 5 MA125-43-S
44 57.50 55.00 12 35 25 15 M5 5 MA125-44-S
45 58.75 56.25 12 35 25 15 M5 5 MA125-45-S
46 60.00 57.50 12 35 25 15 M5 5 MA125-46-S
47 61.25 58.75 12 35 25 15 M5 5 MA125-47-S
48 62.50 60.00 12 35 25 15 M5 5 MA125-48-S
49 63.75 61.25 12 35 25 15 M5 5 MA125-49-S
50 65.00 62.50 12 35 25 15 M5 5 MA125-50-S
52 67.50 65.00 12 35 25 15 M5 5 MA125-52-S
55 71.25 68.75 12 35 25 15 M5 5 MA125-55-S
56 72.50 70.00 12 35 25 15 M5 5 MA125-56-S
60 77.50 75.00 12 45 25 15 M5 5 MA125-60-S
62 80.00 77.50 12 45 25 15 M5 5 MA125-62-S
65 83.75 81.25 12 45 25 15 M5 5 MA125-65-S
66 85.00 82.50 12 45 25 15 M5 5 MA125-66-S
70 90.00 87.50 12 45 25 15 M5 5 MA125-70-S
72 92.50 90.00 12 45 25 15 M5 5 MA125-72-S
75 96.25 93.75 12 45 25 15 M5 5 MA125-75-S
76 97.50 95.00 12 45 25 15 M5 5 MA125-76-S
80 102.50 100.00 12 45 25 15 M5 5 MA125-80-S
82 105.00 102.50 12 45 25 15 M5 5 MA125-82-S
85 108.75 106.25 12 45 25 15 M5 5 MA125-85-S
90 115.00 112.50 12 45 25 15 M5 5 MA125-90-S
95 121.25 118.75 12 45 25 15 M5 5 MA125-95-S
100 127.50 125.00 12 45 25 15 M5 5 MA125-100-S
Material
Polyacetal
Steel BS 970 Pt. 1 1991 080M15 (EN32)
Or BS 970 Pt. 3 230M07 (EN1A)
Brass   BS2874:1986 CZ121
All dimensions in millimetres
Pressure angle 20°
Manufactured to BS 436:1970 Pt. 1, Fig. 1, Grade 8
Bore tolerances to BS 1916:1953 Pt. 1, H8
General tolerance unless otherwise stated ±0.010”
These gears are NOT hardened
Material
Polyacetal
Steel BS 970 Pt. 1 1991 080M15 (EN32)
Or BS 970 Pt. 3 230M07 (EN1A)
Brass   BS2874:1986 CZ121
All dimensions in millimetres
Pressure angle 20°
Manufactured to BS 436:1970 Pt. 1, Fig. 1, Grade 8
Bore tolerances to BS 1916:1953 Pt. 1, H8
General tolerance unless otherwise stated ±0.010”
These gears are NOT hardened
G
EA
R
S G
EA
R
S
32 To order or obtain price and availability phone (+44) 0 170 728 3131 33
Spur Gears
2.0 Module
Steel
We accept payment by Cash, Cheque, VISA and Mastercard.
Spur Gears
1.5 Module
Steel and Polyacetal Type A Type B
No. of
Teeth
Outside
Dia
Pitch
Dia
Bore
Dia.
Boss
Dia
A B C D
Overall
Length Facewidth Setscrew Pos'n
E F G K Steel Type Delrin Type
12 21.0 18.0 8 13.5 30 18 M3 6 MA15-12-S A - -
13 22.5 19.5 8 15 30 18 M3 6 MA15-13-S A - -
14 24.0 21.0 8 16.5 30 18 M3 6 MA15-14-S A - -
15 25.5 22.5 8 18 30 18 M4 6 MA15-15-S A - -
16 27.0 24.0 12 20 30 18 M4 6 MA15-16-S A - -
17 28.5 25.5 12 20 30 18 M4 6 MA15-17-S A - -
18 30.0 27.0 12 20 30 18 M4 6 MA15-18-S A - -
19 31.5 28.5 12 20 30 18 M4 6 MA15-19-S A - -
20 33.0 30.0 17 26 30 18 M4 6 MA15-20-S A - -
21 34.5 31.5 17 26 30 18 M4 6 MA15-21-S A - -
22 36.0 33.0 17 26 30 18 M4 6 MA15-22-S A - -
23 37.5 34.5 17 26 30 18 M4 6 MA15-23-S A - -
24 39.0 36.0 17 26 30 18 M4 6 MA15-24-S A - -
25 40.5 37.5 17 33 30 18 M4 6 MA15-25-S A - -
26 42.0 39.0 17 33 30 18 M4 6 MA15-26-S A - -
27 43.5 40.5 17 33 30 18 M4 6 MA15-27-S A - -
28 45.0 42.0 17 33 30 18 M4 6 MA15-28-S A - -
29 46.5 43.5 17 33 30 18 M4 6 MA15-29-S A - -
30 48.0 45.0 17 38 30 18 M5 6 MA15-30-S A MA15-30-D A
31 49.5 46.5 17 38 30 18 M5 6 MA15-31-S A MA15-31-D A
32 51.0 48.0 17 38 30 18 M5 6 MA15-32-S A MA15-32-D A
33 52.5 49.5 17 38 30 18 M5 6 MA15-33-S A MA15-33-D A
34 54.0 51.0 17 38 30 18 M5 6 MA15-34-S A MA15-34-D A
35 55.5 52.5 17 38 33 18 M5 6 MA15-35-S A MA15-35-D A
36 57.0 54.0 17 38 33 18 M5 6 MA15-36-S A MA15-36-D A
37 58.5 55.5 17 38 33 18 M5 6 MA15-37-S A MA15-37-D A
38 60.0 57.0 17 38 33 18 M5 6 MA15-38-S A MA15-38-D A
39 61.5 58.5 17 38 33 18 M5 6 MA15-39-S A MA15-39-D A
40 63.0 60.0 17 38 33 18 M5 6 MA15-40-S A MA15-40-D A
41 64.5 61.5 17 38 33 18 M5 6 MA15-41-S A MA15-41-D A
42 66.0 63.0 17 38 33 18 M5 6 MA15-42-S A MA15-42-D A
43 67.5 64.5 17 38 33 18 M5 6 MA15-43-S A MA15-43-D A
44 69.0 66.0 17 38 33 18 M5 6 MA15-44-S A MA15-44-D A
45 70.5 67.5 17 38 33 18 M5 6 MA15-45-S A MA15-45-D A
46 72.0 69.0 17 38 33 18 M5 6 MA15-46-S A MA15-46-D A
47 73.5 70.5 17 38 33 18 M5 6 MA15-47-S A MA15-47-D A
48 75.0 72.0 17 38 33 18 M5 7.5 MA15-48-S A MA15-48-D A
49 76.5 73.5 17 38 33 18 M5 7.5 MA15-49-S A MA15-49-D A
50 78.0 75.0 17 38 33 18 M5 7.5 MA15-50-S A MA15-50-D A
51 79.5 76.5 17 38 33 18 - - MA15-51-S A MA15-51-D B
52 81.0 78.0 17 38 33 18 - - MA15-52-S A MA15-52-D B
53 82.5 79.5 17 38 33 18 - - MA15-53-S A MA15-53-D B
54 84.0 81.0 17 38 33 18 - - MA15-54-S A MA15-54-D B
55 85.5 82.5 17 38 33 18 - - MA15-55-S A MA15-55-D B
56 87.0 84.0 17 38 33 18 - - MA15-56-S A MA15-56-D B
57 88.5 85.5 17 38 33 18 - - MA15-57-S A MA15-57-D B
58 90.0 87.0 17 38 33 18 - - MA15-58-S A MA15-58-D B
59 91.5 88.5 17 38 33 18 - - MA15-59-S A MA15-59-D B
60 93.0 90.0 17 38 33 18 - - MA15-60-S A MA15-60-D B
61 94.5 91.5 20 45 36 18 - - MA15-61-S A MA15-61-D B
62 96.0 93.0 20 45 36 18 - - MA15-62-S A MA15-62-D B
63 97.5 94.5 20 45 36 18 - - MA15-63-S A MA15-63-D B
64 99.0 96.0 20 45 36 18 - - MA15-64-S A MA15-64-D B
65 100.5 97.5 20 45 36 18 - - MA15-65-S A MA15-65-D B
66 102.0 99.0 20 45 36 18 - - MA15-66-S A - -
67 103.5 100.5 20 45 36 18 - - MA15-67-S A - -
68 105.0 102.0 20 45 36 18 - - MA15-68-S A - -
69 106.5 103.5 20 45 36 18 - - MA15-69-S A - -
70 108.0 105.0 20 45 36 18 - - MA15-70-S A - -
72 111.0 108.0 20 45 36 18 - - MA15-72-S A - -
75 115.5 112.5 20 45 36 18 - - MA15-75-S A - -
76 117.0 114.0 20 45 36 18 - - MA15-76-S A - -
80 123.0 120.0 20 45 36 18 - - MA15-80-S A - -
82 126.0 123.0 20 45 36 18 - - MA15-82-S A - -
85 130.5 127.5 20 45 36 18 - - MA15-85-S A - -
90 138.0 135.0 20 45 36 18 - - MA15-90-S A - -
95 145.5 142.5 20 45 36 18 - - MA15-95-S A - -
100 153.0 150.0 20 45 36 18 - - MA15-100-S A - -
114 174.0 171.0 20 45 36 18 - - MA15-114-S A - -
120 183.0 180.0 20 45 36 18 - - MA15-120-S A - -
127 193.5 190.5 20 45 36 18 - - MA15-127-S A - -
Catalogue Ref
No. of
Teeth
Outside
Dia
Pitch
Dia
Bore
Dia.
Boss
Dia
Overall
Length Facewidth Catalogue Ref
A B C D E F Steel
12 28 24 10 18 35 20 MA20-12-S
13 30 26 15 20 35 20 MA20-13-S
14 32 28 15 22 35 20 MA20-14-S
15 34 30 15 24 35 20 MA20-15-S
16 36 32 15 25 35 20 MA20-16-S
17 38 34 15 25 35 20 MA20-17-S
18 40 36 20 30 35 20 MA20-18-S
19 42 38 20 30 35 20 MA20-19-S
20 44 40 20 30 35 20 MA20-20-S
21 46 42 20 36 35 20 MA20-21-S
22 48 44 20 37 35 20 MA20-22-S
23 50 46 20 37 35 20 MA20-23-S
24 52 48 20 37 35 20 MA20-24-S
25 54 50 20 37 35 20 MA20-25-S
26 56 52 20 45 35 20 MA20-26-S
27 58 54 20 45 35 20 MA20-27-S
28 60 56 20 45 35 20 MA20-28-S
29 62 58 20 45 35 20 MA20-29-S
30 64 60 20 45 35 20 MA20-30-S
31 66 62 20 45 42 20 MA20-31-S
32 68 64 20 45 42 20 MA20-32-S
33 70 66 20 45 42 20 MA20-33-S
34 72 68 20 45 42 20 MA20-34-S
35 74 70 20 45 42 20 MA20-35-S
36 76 72 20 45 42 20 MA20-36-S
37 78 74 20 45 42 20 MA20-37-S
38 80 76 20 45 42 20 MA20-38-S
39 82 78 20 45 42 20 MA20-39-S
40 84 80 20 45 42 20 MA20-40-S
41 86 82 20 45 42 20 MA20-41-S
42 88 84 20 45 42 20 MA20-42-S
43 90 86 25 50 42 20 MA20-43-S
44 92 88 25 50 42 20 MA20-44-S
45 94 90 25 50 42 20 MA20-45-S
46 96 92 25 50 42 20 MA20-46-S
47 98 94 25 50 42 20 MA20-47-S
48 100 96 25 50 42 20 MA20-48-S
49 102 98 25 50 42 20 MA20-49-S
50 104 100 25 50 42 20 MA20-50-S
51 106 102 25 50 42 20 MA20-51-S
52 108 104 25 50 42 20 MA20-52-S
53 110 106 25 50 42 20 MA20-53-S
54 112 108 25 50 42 20 MA20-54-S
55 114 110 25 50 42 20 MA20-55-S
56 116 112 25 50 42 20 MA20-56-S
57 118 114 25 50 42 20 MA20-57-S
58 120 116 25 50 42 20 MA20-58-S
59 122 118 25 50 42 20 MA20-59-S
60 124 120 25 50 42 20 MA20-60-S
61 126 122 25 50 42 20 MA20-61-S
62 128 124 25 50 42 20 MA20-62-S
63 130 126 25 50 42 20 MA20-63-S
64 132 128 25 50 42 20 MA20-64-S
65 134 130 25 50 42 20 MA20-65-S
66 136 132 25 50 42 20 MA20-66-S
67 138 134 25 50 42 20 MA20-67-S
68 140 136 25 50 42 20 MA20-68-S
69 142 138 25 50 42 20 MA20-69-S
70 144 140 25 50 42 20 MA20-70-S
72 148 144 25 50 42 20 MA20-72-S
75 154 150 25 50 42 20 MA20-75-S
76 156 152 25 75 42 20 MA20-76-S
80 164 160 25 75 42 20 MA20-80-S
82 168 164 25 75 42 20 MA20-82-S
85 174 170 25 75 42 20 MA20-85-S
90 184 180 25 75 42 20 MA20-90-S
95 194 190 25 75 42 20 MA20-95-S
100 204 200 25 75 42 20 MA20-100-S
114 232 228 25 75 42 20 MA20-114-S
120 244 240 25 75 42 20 MA20-120-S
127 258 254 25 75 42 20 MA20-127-S
Material
Polyacetal
Steel BS 970 Pt. 1 1991 080M15 (EN32)
Or BS 970 Pt. 3 230M07 (EN1A)
Brass   BS2874:1986 CZ121
All dimensions in millimetres
Pressure angle 20°
Manufactured to BS 436:1970 Pt. 1, Fig. 1, Grade 8
Bore tolerances to BS 1916:1953 Pt. 1, H8
General tolerance unless otherwise stated ±0.010”
These gears are NOT hardened
G
EA
R
S G
EA
R
S
34 To order or obtain price and availability phone (+44) 0 170 728 3131 35
Spur Gears
2.5 Module
Steel
We accept payment by Cash, Cheque, VISA and Mastercard.
No. of
Teeth
Outside
Dia Pitch Dia Bore
Dia.
Boss
Dia
Overall
Length
ABCDE
Facewidth Catalogue Ref
FSteel
1235.030.016234125MA25-12-S
1337.532.516244125MA25-13-S
1440.035.016284125MA25-14-S
1542.537.519304125MA25-15-S
1645.040.019334125MA25-16-S
1747.542.519334125MA25-17-S
1850.045.019384125MA25-18-S
1952.547.519394125MA25-19-S
2055.050.019434125MA25-20-S
2157.552.519444125MA25-21-S
2260.055.019444125MA25-22-S
2362.557.519444125MA25-23-S
2465.060.019444125MA25-24-S
2567.562.519444125MA25-25-S
2670.065.019444125MA25-26-S
2772.567.519444125MA25-27-S
2875.070.019444725MA25-28-S
2977.572.519444725MA25-29-S
3080.075.019444725MA25-30-S
3182.577.519444725MA25-31-S
3285.080.019444725MA25-32-S
3387.582.519444725MA25-33-S
3490.085.019444725MA25-34-S
3592.587.519444725MA25-35-S
3695.090.019544725MA25-36-S
3797.592.519544725MA25-37-S
38100.095.019544725MA25-38-S
39102.597.519544725MA25-39-S
40105.0100.022544725MA25-40-S
41107.5102.522544725MA25-41-S
42110.0105.022544725MA25-42-S
43112.5107.522544725MA25-43-S
44115.0110.022544725MA25-44-S
45117.5112.522544725MA25-45-S
46120.0115.022544725MA25-46-S
47122.5117.522544725MA25-47-S
48125.0120.022544725MA25-48-S
49127.5122.522544725MA25-49-S
50130.0125.022544725MA25-50-S
51132.5127.522544725MA25-51-S
52135.0130.022544725MA25-52-S
53137.5132.522544725MA25-53-S
54140.0135.022544725MA25-54-S
55142.5137.522544725MA25-55-S
56145.0140.022544725MA25-56-S
57147.5142.522704725MA25-57-S
58150.0145.022704725MA25-58-S
59152.5147.522704725MA25-59-S
60155.0150.022704725MA25-60-S
61157.5152.522704725MA25-61-S
62160.0155.022704725MA25-62-S
63162.5157.522704725MA25-63-S
64165.0160.022704725MA25-64-S
65167.5162.522704725MA25-65-S
66170.0165.022704725MA25-66-S
67172.5167.522704725MA25-67-S
68175.0170.022704725MA25-68-S
69177.5172.522704725MA25-69-S
70180.0175.022704725MA25-70-S
72185.0180.022704725MA25-72-S
75192.5187.522704725MA25-75-S
76195.0190.025904725MA25-76-S
80205.0200.025904725MA25-80-S
82210.0205.025904725MA25-82-S
85217.5212.525904725MA25-85-S
90230.0225.025904725MA25-90-S
95242.5237.525904725MA25-95-S
100255.0250.025904725MA25-100-S
114290.0285.025905025MA25-114-S
120305.0300.025905025MA25-120-S
127322.5317.5259025MA25-127-S
Material
Polyacetal
Steel BS 970 Pt. 1 1991 080M15 (EN32)
Or BS 970 Pt. 3 230M07 (EN1A)
Brass   BS2874:1986 CZ121
All dimensions in millimetres
Pressure angle 20°
Manufactured to BS 436:1970 Pt. 1, Fig. 1, Grade 8
Bore tolerances to BS 1916:1953 Pt. 1, H8
General tolerance unless otherwise stated ±0.010”
These gears are NOT hardened
G
EA
R
S
50
Spur Gears
3.0 Module
SteelNo. of
Teeth
Outside
Dia Pitch Dia Bore
Dia.
Boss
Dia
Overall
Length Facewidth Catalogue Ref
A B C D E F Steel
12 36.0 20 28 30 MA30-12-S
13 32.5 20 30 30 MA30-13-S
14 35.0 20 33 30 MA30-14-S
15 37.5 25 33 30 MA30-15-S
16 40.0 25 40 30 MA30-16-S
17 42.5 25 40 30 MA30-17-S
18 45.0 25 49 30 MA30-18-S
19 47.5 25 50 30 MA30-19-S
20 50.0 25 50 30 MA30-20-S
21 52.5 25 50 30 MA30-21-S
22 55.0 25 50 30 MA30-22-S
23 57.5 25 50 30 MA30-23-S
24 60.0 25 50 30 MA30-24-S
25 62.5 25 65 30 MA30-25-S
26 65.0 25 65 30 MA30-26-S
27 67.5 25 65 30 MA30-27-S
28 70.0 25 65 30 MA30-28-S
29 72.5 25 65 30 MA30-29-S
30 75.0 25 65 30 MA30-30-S
31 77.5 25 65 30 MA30-31-S
32 80.0 25 65 30 MA30-32-S
33 82.5 25 65 30 MA30-33-S
34 85.0 25 65 30 MA30-34-S
35 87.5 25 65 30 MA30-35-S
36 90.0 25 65 30 MA30-36-S
37 92.5 25 65 30 MA30-37-S
38 95.0 25 65 30 MA30-38-S
39 97.5 25 65 30 MA30-39-S
40 100.0 25 65 30 MA30-40-S
41 102.5 25 65 30 MA30-41-S
42 105.0 25 65 30 MA30-42-S
43 107.5 25 65 30 MA30-43-S
44 110.0 25 65 30 MA30-44-S
45 112.5 25 80 30 MA30-45-S
46 115.0 25 80 30 MA30-46-S
47 117.5 25 80 30 MA30-47-S
48 120.0 25 80 30 MA30-48-S
49 122.5 25 80 30 MA30-49-S
50 125.0 25 80 30 MA30-50-S
51 127.5 25 80 30 MA30-51-S
52 130.0 25 80 30 MA30-52-S
53 132.5 25 80 30 MA30-53-S
54 135.0 25 80 30 MA30-54-S
55 137.5 25 80 30 MA30-55-S
56 140.0 25 80 30 MA30-56-S
57 142.5 25 80 30 MA30-57-S
58 145.0 25 80 30 MA30-58-S
59 147.5 25 80 30 MA30-59-S
60 150.0 25 80 30 MA30-60-S
61 152.5 25 80 30 MA30-61-S
62 155.0 25 80 30 MA30-62-S
63 157.5 25 80 30 MA30-63-S
64 160.0 25 80 30 MA30-64-S
65 162.5 25 80 30 MA30-65-S
66 165.0 25 80 30 MA30-66-S
67 167.5 25 80 30 MA30-67-S
68 170.0 25 80 30 MA30-68-S
69 172.5 25 80 30 MA30-69-S
70 175.0 25 80 30 MA30-70-S
72 180.0 25 80 30 MA30-72-S
75 187.5 30 100 30 MA30-75-S
76 190.0 30 100 30 MA30-76-S
80 200.0 30 100 30 MA30-80-S
82 205.0 30 100 30 MA30-82-S
85 212.5 30 100 30 MA30-85-S
90 225.0 30 100 30 MA30-90-S
95
42.0
38.5
41.0
43.5
46.0
48.5
51.0
53.5
56.0
58.5
61.0
63.5
66.0
68.5
71.0
73.5
76.0
78.5
81.0
83.5
86.0
88.5
91.0
93.5
96.0
98.5
101.0
103.5
106.0
108.5
111.0
113.5
116.0
118.5
121.0
123.5
126.0
128.5
131.0
133.5
136.0
138.5
141.0
143.5
146.0
148.5
151.0
153.5
156.0
158.5
161.0
163.5
166.0
168.5
171.0
173.5
176.0
178.5
181.0
186.0
193.5
196.0
206.0
211.0
218.5
231.0
243.5 237.5 30 100 30 MA30-95-S
100 256.0 250.0 30 100 30 MA30-100-S
114 291.0 285.0 30 100
50
50
50
50
52
52
52
52
52
52
52
52
52
52
52
52
52
55
55
55
55
55
55
55
55
55
55
55
55
55
55
55
55
55
55
55
55
55
55
55
55
55
55
55
55
55
55
55
55
55
55
55
55
55
55
55
55
55
55
55
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60 30 MA30-114-S
120 306.0 300.0 30 100 60 30 MA30-120-S
127 323.5 317.5 30 100 60 30 MA30-127-S
Material
Polyacetal
Steel BS 970 Pt. 1 1991 080M15 (EN32)
Or BS 970 Pt. 3 230M07 (EN1A)
Brass   BS2874:1986 CZ121
All dimensions in millimetres
Pressure angle 20°
Manufactured to BS 436:1970 Pt. 1, Fig. 1, Grade 8
Bore tolerances to BS 1916:1953 Pt. 1, H8
General tolerance unless otherwise stated ±0.010”
These gears are NOT hardened
G
EA
R
S
38 To order or obtain price and availability phone (+44) 0 170 728 3131 39
Spur Gears
4.0 Module
Steel
We accept payment by Cash, Cheque, VISA and Mastercard.
No. of
Teeth
Outside
Dia
Pitch
Dia
Bore
Dia.
Boss
Dia
Overall
Length
ABCDE
Facewidth Catalogue Ref
FSteel
1256.048.025376240MA40-12-S
1360.052.025406240MA40-13-S
1464.056.025406240MA40-14-S
1568.060.025496240MA40-15-S
1672.064.025506240MA40-16-S
1776.068.025506240MA40-17-S
1880.072.025506240MA40-18-S
1984.076.025636240MA40-19-S
2088.080.025636240MA40-20-S
2192.084.025636240MA40-21-S
2296.088.030767840MA40-22-S
23100.092.030767840MA40-23-S
24104.096.030767840MA40-24-S
25108.0100.030767840MA40-25-S
26112.0104.030767840MA40-26-S
27116.0108.030767840MA40-27-S
28120.0112.030767840MA40-28-S
29124.0116.030767840MA40-29-S
30128.0120.030767840MA40-30-S
31132.0124.030767840MA40-31-S
32136.0128.030767840MA40-32-S
33140.0132.030767840MA40-33-S
34144.0136.030767840MA40-34-S
35148.0140.030767840MA40-35-S
36152.0144.030767840MA40-36-S
38160.0152.030767840MA40-38-S
40168.0160.0351007840MA40-40-S
41172.0164.0351007840MA40-41-S
42176.0168.0351007840MA40-42-S
44184.0176.0351007840MA40-44-S
45188.0180.0351007840MA40-45-S
46192.0184.0351007840MA40-46-S
47196.0188.0351007840MA40-47-S
48200.0192.0351007840MA40-48-S
50208.0200.0351207840MA40-50-S
52216.0208.0351207840MA40-52-S
55228.0220.0351207840MA40-55-S
56232.0224.0351207840MA40-56-S
57236.0228.0351207840MA40-57-S
60248.0240.0351207840MA40-60-S
62256.0248.0351207840MA40-62-S
65268.0260.0351207840MA40-65-S
70288.0280.0351207840MA40-70-S
72296.0288.0351207840MA40-72-S
75308.0300.0351207840MA40-75-S
76312.0304.0351207840MA40-76-S
80328.0320.0351407840MA40-80-S
82336.0328.0351407840MA40-82-S
85348.0340.0351407840MA40-85-S
90368.0360.0351407840MA40-90-S
95388.0380.0351407840MA40-95-S
100408.0400.03514078
Material
Polyacetal
Steel BS 970 Pt. 1 1991 080M15 (EN32)
Or BS 970 Pt. 3 230M07 (EN1A)
Brass   BS2874:1986 CZ121
All dimensions in millimetres
Pressure angle 20°
Manufactured to BS 436:1970 Pt. 1, Fig. 1, Grade 8
Bore tolerances to BS 1916:1953 Pt. 1, H8
General tolerance unless otherwise stated ±0.010”
These gears are NOT hardened
G
EA
R
S
40MA40-100-S
Spur Gears
5.0 module
Steel
No. of
Teeth
Outside
Dia
Pitch
Dia
Bore
Dia.
Boss
Dia
Overall
Length Facewidth Catalogue Ref
ABCD
1270.060.0204050
1375.065.0204050
1480.070.0204050
1585.075.0204050
1690.080.0204050
1795.085.0204050
18100.090.0206050
19105.095.0206050
20110.0100.0206050
21115.0105.0256050
22120.0110.0256050
23125.0115.0256050
24130.0120.0256050
25135.0125.0258050
26140.0130.0258050
27145.0135.0258050
28150.0140.0258050
29155.0145.0258050
30160.0150.0258050
31165.0155.0258050
32170.0160.0258050
33175.0165.0258050
34180.0170.0258050
35185.0175.02510050
36190.0180.02510050
38200.0190.03010050
39205.0195.03010050
40210.0200.03010050
41215.0205.03010050
42220.0210.03010050
44230.0220.03010050
45235.0225.03014050
46240.0230.03014050
47245.0235.03014050
48250.0240.03014050
50260.0250.03014050
52270.0260.03014050
55285.0275.03014050
56290.0280.03014050
57295.0285.030140
62
62
62
62
62
62
62
62
62
70
70
70
70
70
70
70
70
70
70
70
70
70
70
70
70
70
70
70
70
70
70
70
70
70
70
70
70
70
70
7050
60310.0300.0301407050
MA50- 12 -S
MA50- 13 -S
MA50- 14 -S
MA50- 15 -S
MA50- 16 -S
MA50- 17 -S
MA50- 18 -S
MA50- 19 -S
MA50- 20 -S
MA50- 21 -S
MA50- 22 -S
MA50- 23 -S
MA50- 24 -S
MA50- 25 -S
MA50- 26 -S
MA50- 27 -S
MA50- 28 -S
MA50- 29 -S
MA50- 30 -S
MA50- 31 -S
MA50- 32 -S
MA50- 33 -S
MA50- 34 -S
MA50- 35 -S
MA50- 36 -S
MA50- 38 -S
MA50- 39 -S
MA50- 40 -S
MA50- 41 -S
MA50- 42 -S
MA50- 44 -S
MA50- 45 -S
MA50- 46 -S
MA50- 47 -S
MA50- 48 -S
MA50- 50 -S
MA50- 52 -S
MA50- 55 -S
MA50- 56 -S
MA50- 57 -S
MA50- 60 -S
EFSteel
Material
Polyacetal
Steel BS 970 Pt. 1 1991 080M15 (EN32)
Or BS 970 Pt. 3 230M07 (EN1A)
Brass   BS2874:1986 CZ121
All dimensions in millimetres
Pressure angle 20°
Manufactured to BS 436:1970 Pt. 1, Fig. 1, Grade 8
Bore tolerances to BS 1916:1953 Pt. 1, H8
General tolerance unless otherwise stated ±0.010”
These gears are NOT hardened
G
EA
R
S
40 Out of hours Voicemail service on 01707 283 131 41
Spur Gears
6.0 module
Steel
We accept payment by Cash, Cheque, VISA and Mastercard.
No. of
Teeth
Outside
Dia
Pitch
Dia
Bore
Dia.
Boss
Dia
Overall
LengthFacewidth Catalogue Ref
ABCDEFSteel
12847225547660MA60-12-S
151029025727660MA60-15-S
161089625727660MA60-16-S
1812010825727660MA60-18-S
20132120251007660MA60-20-S
24156144251007660MA60-24-S
30192180401508060MA60-30-S
32204192401508460MA60-32-S
36228216401508860MA60-36-S
Material
Polyacetal
Steel BS 970 Pt. 1 1991 080M15 (EN32)
Or BS 970 Pt. 3 230M07 (EN1A)
Brass   BS2874:1986 CZ121
All dimensions in millimetres
Pressure angle 20°
Manufactured to BS 436:1970 Pt. 1, Fig. 1, Grade 8
Bore tolerances to BS 1916:1953 Pt. 1, H8
General tolerance unless otherwise stated ±0.010”
These gears are NOT hardened
G
EA
R
S
Spur Gears
Circular Pitch(CP)
2.5mm,5mm and 10mm
Steel
Outside Pitch Bore Boss Overall Face Catalogue
type No. Dia. Dia. Dia. Dia. Length Width No.
Teeth  A B C Ø D Ø E F
2.5 mm 0.7958 20 17.51 15.92 6 13 20 10 MA2.5CP-  20  -S
2.5 mm 0.7958 25 21.49 19.89 8 17 20 10 MA2.5CP-  25  -S
2.5 mm 0.7958 30 25.46 23.87 8 21 20 10 MA2.5CP-  30  -S
2.5 mm 0.7958 40 33.42 31.83 10 28 20 10 MA2.5CP-  40  -S
5mm  1.591 12 22.3 19.1 6 14 25 12 MA5CP-  12  -S
5mm  1.591 15 27.0 23.9 6 18 25 12 MA5CP-  15  -S
5mm  1.591 18 31.8 28.6 8 20 25 12 MA5CP-  18  -S
5mm  1.591 20 35.0 31.8 8 20 25 12 MA5CP-  20  -S
5mm  1.591 24 41.4 38.2 8 25 25 12 MA5CP-  24  -S
5mm  1.591 25 43.0 39.8 8 25 25 12 MA5CP-  25  -S
5mm  1.591 30 50.9 47.7 10 30 25 12 MA5CP-  30  -S
5mm  1.591 36 60.5 57.3 10 40 25 12 MA5CP-  36  -S
5mm  1.591 40 66.8 63.6 10 40 25 12 MA5CP-  40  -S
5mm  1.591 45 74.8 71.6 10 45 25 12 MA5CP-  45  -S
5mm  1.591 50 82.7 79.6 12 50 25 12 MA5CP-  50  -S
5mm  1.591 60 98.6 95.5 12 60 25 12 MA5CP-  60  -S
10mm 3.183 12 44.6 38.2 10 25 40 25 MA10CP-  12  -S
10mm 3.183 15 54.1 47.7 12 30 40 25 MA10CP-  15  -S
10mm 3.183 18 63.7 57.3 15 40 40 25 MA10CP-  18  -S
10mm 3.183 20 70.0 63.7 15 40 40 25 MA10CP-  20  -S
10mm 3.183 24 82.8 76.4 15 50 40 25 MA10CP-  24  -S
10mm 3.183 25 85.9 79.6 15 50 40 25 MA10CP-  25  -S
10mm 3.183 30 101.9 95.5 20 60 40 25 MA10CP-  30  -S
10mm 3.183 36 121.0 114.6 20 70 40 25 MA10CP-  36  -S
10mm 3.183 40 133.7 127.3 20
 80 40 25 MA10CP-  40  -S
10mm 3.183 45 149.6 143.2 20 25 MC10CP-  45  -S
10mm 3.183 50 165.5 159.2 20 25 MC10CP-  50  -S
10mm 3.183 60 197.3 191.0 25
- 25
- 25
- 25 25 MC10CP-  60  -S
MC MA
Material
Polyacetal
Steel BS 970 Pt. 1 1991 080M15 (EN32)
Or BS 970 Pt. 3 230M07 (EN1A)
Brass   BS2874:1986 CZ121
All dimensions in millimetres
Pressure angle 20°
Manufactured to BS 436:1970 Pt. 1, Fig. 1, Grade 8
Bore tolerances to BS 1916:1953 Pt. 1, H8
General tolerance unless otherwise stated ±0.010”
These gears are NOT hardened
G
EA
R
S
Circular
Pitch CP
equivalent
Mod